Annex C — Staff Survey — additional analysis by RalSE

| am usually able to get my work done within contracted hours

Corporate Support
Unit/Legal and
Governance Parliamentary
Corporate Services Services Facilities Services
Male Female | Male Female | Male Female | Male Female
Yes (%) 93.3 83.3 60.0 62.5 92.5 86.4 80.9 66.7
Yes (no.) 14 25 6 10 49 19 55 54
All 15 30 10 16 53 22 68 81
| am satisfied with my physical working environment
Corporate Support
Unit/Legal and
Corporate Governance Parliamentary
Services Services Facilities Services
Male Female | Male Female | Male Female | Male Female
Agree (%) 78.6 93.3 100.0 100.0 79.2 82.6 83.8 97.5
Agree 11 28 10 17 42 19 57 79
(no.)
All 14 30 10 17 53 23 68 81
| am satisfied with my physical working environment
AG1-3 AG4-5 AG6-7 AGS8
Male Female | Male Female | Male Female | Male Female
Agree (%) | 100.0 100.0 81.8 95.5 84.2 95.2 77.3 92.1
Agree 11 5 27 42 48 59 34 35
(no.)
All 11 5 33 44 57 62 44 38




Annex C — Staff Survey — additional analysis by RalSE

I understand the roles and responsibilities of SMG

Corporate Support
Unit/Legal and

Corporate Governance Parliamentary
Services Services Facilities Services

Male Female | Male Female | Male Female | Male Female
Agree (%) 78.6 83.3 100.0 93.8 74.0 75.0 59.4 77.6
Agree 11 25 9 15 37 15 38 59
(no.)
All 14 30 9 16 50 20 64 76

| understand the roles and responsibilities of SMG
AG1-3 AG4-5 AG6-7 AGS8

Male Female Male Female | Male Female | Male Female
Agree (%) 74.2 86.0 63.6 73.8 69.0 81.3
Agree 23 37 35 45 29 26
(no.)
All 31 43 55 61 42 32

| am satisfied with how my performance is reviewed
Corporate Support
Unit/Legal and
Corporate Governance Parliamentary
Services Services Facilities Services

Male Female | Male Female | Male Female | Male Female
Agree (%) 57.1 63.3 77.8 87.5 58.0 84.2 60.9 67.1
Agree 8 19 7 14 29 16 39 51
(no.)
All 14 30 9 16 50 19 64 76

Any learning and development activities | have completed in the past 12 months have helped to
improve my performance

Corporate Support
Unit/Legal and

Corporate Governance Parliamentary
Services Services Facilities Services
Male Female | Male Female | Male Female | Male Female
Agree (%) 50.0 63.3 88.9 93.8 56.0 78.9 64.5 72.0
Agree 7 19 8 15 28 15 40 54
(no.)
All 14 30 9 16 50 19 62 75




Annex C — Staff Survey — additional analysis by RalSE

| think that internal communications within the Assembly are good

Corporate Support
Unit/Legal and

Corporate Governance Parliamentary
Services Services Facilities Services
Male Female | Male Female | Male Female | Male Female
Agree (%) 57.1 36.7 37.5 64.0 57.9 53.1 43.4
Agree 8 11 6 32 11 34 33
(no.)
All 14 30 16 50 19 64 76

| am kept well-informed of Assembly-wide changes and developments

Corporate Support
Unit/Legal and

Corporate Governance Parliamentary
Services Services Facilities Services
Male Female | Male Female | Male Female | Male Female
Agree (%) 64.3 43.3 55.6 50.0 70.0 63.2 59.4 50.7
Agree 9 13 5 8 35 12 38 38
(no.)
All 14 30 9 16 50 19 64 75
| am aware of what is happening within by business area
Corporate Support
Unit/Legal and
Corporate Governance Parliamentary
Services Services Facilities Services
Male Female | Male Female | Male Female | Male Female
Agree (%) 85.7 70.0 100.0 100.0 76.0 68.4 79.7 78.7
Agree 12 21 9 16 38 13 51 59
(no.)
All 14 30 9 16 50 19 64 75




